
気温 日照 発電量 売電金額 売電累計 達成率

℃ 時間 kWh 円 円 ％

10/1(水) 曇り時々雨 23.8 0.4 243.9 9,658 9,658 14,616 66.1

10/2(木) 晴れ一時雨 25.2 7.5 550.7 21,808 31,466 29,232 107.6

10/3(金) 晴れ時々曇り 25.8 9.0 699.9 27,716 59,182 43,848 135.0

10/4(土) 晴れ 27.4 6.4 471.2 18,660 77,842 58,463 133.1

10/5(日) 晴れのち一時雨 27.3 0.4 248.8 9,852 87,694 73,079 120.0

10/6(月) 曇り一時雨 24.0 5.4 493.5 19,543 107,237 87,695 122.3

10/7(火) 晴れ時々曇り 25.0 9.5 689.9 27,320 134,557 102,311 131.5

10/8(水) 晴れ一時雨 25.0 5.3 256.9 10,173 144,730 116,927 123.8

10/9(木) 晴れ 21.7 7.7 614.7 24,342 169,072 131,543 128.5

10/10(金) 146,159

10/11(土) 160,775

10/12(日) 175,390

10/13(月) 190,006

10/14(火) 204,622

10/15(水) 219,238

10/16(木) 233,854

10/17(金) 248,470

10/18(土) 263,086

10/19(日) 277,702

10/20(月) 292,317

10/21(火) 306,933

10/22(水) 321,549

10/23(木) 336,165

10/24(金) 350,781

10/25(土) 365,397

10/26(日) 380,013

10/27(月) 394,628

10/28(火) 409,244

10/29(水) 423,860

10/30(木) 438,476

10/31(金) 453,092

℃ h 4269.5

25.0 5.73 474.4

3.56375.9225806451613

庄内町2号太陽光発電所　発電実績(265W×504)  133.56kW 2025年10月

日付 天気
売電目標

累計(円)

実績平均(/日) ¥18,786

  月目標値(/日) ¥14,616

月合計 ¥169,072
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